CAL POLY HUMBOLDT University Senate

Resolution Establishing the Grade Appeal Committee as a subcommittee of the Student Grievance Committee

26-21/22-CBC - March 29, 2022 - First Reading

RESOLVED: That the Cal Poly Humboldt University Senate authorize the establishment of the Grade Appeal Committee as a subcommittee of the Student Grievance Committee; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Committee shall be formed and conduct its business in accordance with the Grade Appeal Policy, and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Committee's duties shall be described in the Faculty Handbook as: "Consistent with other campus and system policies, and in accordance with Grade Appeal Policy, provide a fair, equitable, and timely process by which students may formally appeal assigned course grades," and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Committee shall be of the type: University, and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Committee shall be initiated at the beginning of the fall semester of 2022.

RATIONALE: The approved Grade Appeal Policy (<u>VPAA 22-01</u>) designates the Grade Appeal Committee as a subcommittee of the Student Grievance Committee. Committee composition and procedures as described in the policy will be added to Section 800 of the Faculty Handbook.